- 1 HR257
- 2 138733-1
- 3 By Representatives Merrill and Harper
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-MAR-12

1	138733-1:n:03/07/2012:DSM/th LRS2012-1573
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING LAKENDERICK EDWARDS ON BEING NAMED
9	OFFICER OF THE YEAR.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein extended to Lakenderick Edwards of the Northport Police
13	Department, for being named law enforcement officer of the
14	year; and
15	WHEREAS, Officer Edwards is a four-year veteran of
16	the Northport Police Department and is a member of the
17	tactical team, the gang suppression unit, and works primarily
18	as a public housing officer; and
19	WHEREAS, Officer Edwards is noted for his
20	drug-detection ability and has made more drug arrests and
21	confiscated more drugs and drug paraphernalia than any other
22	officer at the Northport Police Department; and
23	WHEREAS, Officer Edwards, a dedicated law
24	enforcement officer who puts his life on the line every day to
25	serve and protect, is known as a model law enforcement
26	professional; and

WHEREAS, Officer Edwards has faithfully served and continues to faithfully serve the citizens of the State of Alabama with honor and integrity, and he is truly worthy of this significant award; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Lakenderick Edwards of the
Northport Police Department is most highly commended, and this
resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations to him on
his well-deserved selection as Officer of the Year of the
Northport Police Department, along with best wishes in all
future endeavors.